

Hon. Walter P. Schwarm, Judge

Superior Court of California, County of Orange

Appointed: July 16, 2009 (oath August 17, 2009) by Governor Schwarzenegger. Admitted to State Bar of California, December 1989.

Employment: Deputy District Attorney, Sr. Deputy District Attorney, and Assistant District Attorney, Orange County District Attorney's Office, 1989-2009.

Education: J.D., 1989, California Western School of Law; B.A., Economics, 1986, University of California, Irvine.

Personal: Born in Evanston, Illinois, 1964.

Updated: October 2009